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l<. 000 INITiAL COMMENTS 

This Comparative Federal Ufe Cede 
{Ll5C) Swrvey was conducted on June iS, 2014, lt 
was conducted as per the requirements of the 
Federal at 42CFR 483.70 {a) the 

Heaf!h Care Section of the 2000 edition 
of the LSC and its referenced publications, It is of 
Type H single story. It was fully sprinkleted 
and certified 78 beds. Censl.IS was 61l 

K. OH!. NFPA 101 UFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD 
s~,.,D 

Doors protecting corridor openings in other !han 
required enciosures of vertical openings, exitih or 
hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as 
those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core 
wood, or capable of resisting fire lor at least 20 
1Ti!r\lJte!!L Doors in sprink!ered buildings am only 
required to resist the passage of smoke, There 1s 
no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors 
are provided with a means suitable for keeping 
the doon:::!osea Dutch doors 1 SL 3.6 3J3 
are permitted, 19,3.6.3 

Ro!fer latches are prohibited by CMS regulations 
, lf1 all health care facilities. 

This STANDARD is not met as ev,donced by 
Based on observation and staff interviews, the 

facility fatled to maintoin comdor doors that would 
, resist the passage of smoke and were free of 
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NI'PA Wl Uff SAFETY CODE STANDARD 

ss~o 

Requirernents: 

'Doors protecting corridor openings in other than 
reqwr~;d enclosures of vertk;~l opening1, exits. 

hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as 
those constructed of 1% inch solid-bcnderJ v.;re 

wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 
minutes. Doors in :,prink!qred building> are only 

required to resist the passage of smoke, ThE>re 
are no Impediment ot the of the doors. 

keeping the door dosed, Dutch doors meetwg 

19.:Hu 6 Me permitted. 19 3 6.3 

Corrective Actlon: 

L On 6/18/14 the door stops that were found m 
use tor the Recreation Room and Beavty S;dor 
were removed by the !lr1alntenance Din;ctor. 

celickmcy who;:;h the insti1ullc~ may b<!! excused from oorrec!mg providing it 1s determmea that 
S0't instruction$ I Except lor nwsmg hoi!Wt, the finding~ swted above are dlsdosab!e ?D days 

followmg the dale o! survey whether or r;ol a plan c! correction is pm~dect. For nwmnq homes, !he <~tN>ve fin:!ings a oct p!arn of ccrmctlon er~ chMiosatie 14 
days following the dale th~~Se documents are made available io tha fa~.<ilty, if del•clancies are c.,ted, an appn::,wd phon o! com•clkm I& requiaHe t•~ <:ontnued 
program fMHtkJpatton 
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impediments to 

On June 18, 2014, the door stops were found 
being used in Recreation Room and Beauty 
Salon. 

Thi.s was verified wrth the Administrator and the 
Director of Maintenance, at the exrt conferMce. 

Ref: 2000 NFPA 101 Section 19 3 S 3.3 

Hold open dl'Wices that release when the door is 
pushed or Plilled are permitted. Doors shall be 
provided wi!h a means suitable for keeping the 
door closed. 

Failure !o main!a1r1 hold open devices on doors 
Increases the risk of death or injury due to smoke 
and/or fire. 

The deficiency affects 2 of 4 srnvke 
compartments 

K 070 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD 
SS"'D 

Portable space healing devices are prohibited in 
all health care occupancies. except in 
non·sleeplng staff and employee areas where the 

' elements of such devices do no! exceed 
F. ( 100 degrees C) HU.S 

This STANDARD 111 not met as evidenced by: 
Based upon observation and staff interview 

the survey il was determined !hat !he 
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On 5/1B/l4 the Maintenance D:rector ;wd KOHl 
the Administrator d;d a walk-through of the 

to ensure that no other doors WP'C 

held opened by ;mil devices tuch as 3 

3. On 7/15/14 the Aummimator in serviced 

stdff Hle use of door stops and a 
dow should never be propped open with 

unapproved devivc' such ilS a door stop. 

- 4, The Maintenance G>rcctcr and/or 
wi!l monitor tor 3 months to <'W.w0 

propped opened >-v.th .1 

! Director, 

Supervisor, Social 

Supervisor, and Activity toor(J'inatoL If 
compliance is not met the OA team wiP 
service the Maink• and w:" 

continue rnanltDn;;G 
K 070 is achieved. 

Compl<"ticn Date: 7/17/14 

2014 

1/17/14 
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impediments to closing. 

On June Hl. 2014, the door slops were found 
being used 1n Recreation R.oom and Beauty 
Salon. 

This wa& vGrified with the Administrator and rhe 
Director of Maintenance, at lhe exll conference. 

Ref: 2000 NFPA 101 Section 19.3,6.3.3 

Hold open devices thai release when the door is 
pushed or pulled are permitted. Doors shall be 
provided with a means suitable for keeping the 
door dosed, 

Fal!ure to maintain hold open devices on doors 
increases the nsk of death or ir•;c1ry due to smoke 
and/or fire. 

The deficiency affects 2 of 4 smoke 
compartments 

K 070 NFPA 10i UFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD 
ss .. o 

Portable space healing devi,:es are prohibited in 
all health care occupancies, except in 
non-sleeping staff and employee areas where the 

elements of such devices do not exceed 
F. \100 degrees C; 19,7.8 

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 
Based upon observalion and staff interview 

during the survey it was determined that the 
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racillty faHed to meet portable space 
devices where the healing elements o1 such 
dev(ces do not exceed 212?F (iOO?C) 

inctuded: 

On June 18, 2014. a space heater was found in 
the Social Services office. 

This was venfied with the Administrator and the 
Director of Maintenance, at the exit conference. 

Ref 2000 NFPA 101 Section 19,7.8 

Failure to mainta111 portable space heating 
devices increases the fisk of death or injury due 
to smoke and/or fire. 

The deficiency affects 1 of 4 smok.e 
compartments, 
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K 0?0 Corrective Action: 

1. On 5/18/14 tre heater found in nw 
Social Service offlc.,.: ren1oved by tJh~ 

Maintenance Dlrer1:Yr. 

2 On 6/18/14 
the AdministraV.>r 

building to ensurv 

were being used. 

• 3. On 7/15/14 the t\dministrator in serviced 

. Department Head staff the ;;se of 

06/1812014 

J space heaters in 11:;: tv and how 

I not appropriate fv, v"'·' in a health care setting. 

4. The MaintenJnn: Jrrcctcr 

: will randomlv , ... 
thilt space he a tN r. , 
facility. Finding:, 

OA Cormnittee 
Director, Admin••,t:.:w:, Director of Nurs•rw, 

Assistant Oirect::>rs c' .,,·,g. M 05 

7/17/14 



l\pplingvvood 
1536 

17,2014 

Ms, Samlra M_ Pace 

of H\''alth & Human Services 
Centers for M.;;•dicare 8A Medicaid Servicc•s 

He: Healthcare Center 

Dated June 18, 2014 

De a fvh Sandra M _ Pace: 

lN 38016 

Fndosed you will lind the Plan of Correction tor UiQ deficit:ncies cited 

a rnernbc:r of your staff on June 2014, Plen<:e accept thrs Pian c>f Correctl(m the 
f 0 

this Plan of Correction to 

existed prior to_, <'It the time of, or alter the survc'v, 1 he 
to contest the survey !onmil 

or udmin•'>traUve 

be tr~k<.'n as any ',tandanJ of care and submits that the iiCtion it in n?'<'l011H? to the 
survey estab!ishFs an standard of c;;re, This document no! intended \o vvilivc any 

legal or adrn nr crindnal 

Administrator 


